



# ST MARY'S SCHOOL

## Enrolments & School Fees 2018

St Mary's School, in conjunction with Catholic Education Western Australia, are committed to making Catholic education affordable to everyone. The fee structure for St Mary's School, in 2018, can be found below. Please note the discount that applies for holders of a Health Care Card. Weekly or monthly payment plans are also available. Financial hardship should never prevent a family from sending their child/ren to St Mary's School. Enrolments for 2018 are still open. Obligation free tours and confidential discussions, with the Principal, can be arranged at any time. For further information, please contact the School Office on 9934 1112.

SUMMARY OF SCHOOL FEES AND CHARGES	1 CHILD	2 CHILDREN	3 CHILDREN	4 CHILDREN
Tuition Fees	\$749.00	\$1 348.20	\$1 797.60	\$1 797.60
Total Amenities & Levies (excluding Camp and Swimming)	\$89.50	\$179.00	\$268.50	\$358.00
<b>Total School Fees per Student</b>	<b>\$838.50</b>	<b>\$1 527.20</b>	<b>\$2 066.10</b>	<b>\$2 155.60</b>
<b>Total Family Levies</b> (including Building and P&F Levy)	<b>\$190/ family</b>	<b>Tuition for 4th child is FREE</b>		
SUMMARY OF HEALTH CARE CARD FEES AND CHARGES	1 CHILD	2 CHILDREN	3 CHILDREN	4 CHILDREN
<b>Tuition and all other fees</b> (excluding Camps and Swimming)	\$300.00	\$540.00	\$720.00	\$720.00
<b>Total Family Levies</b> (including Building and P&F Levy)	<b>\$130.00/ family</b>	<b>Tuition for 4th child is FREE</b>		



# SOCKTOBER

Each year, in October, St Mary's School raises money for Catholic Missions to help children who living in poverty around the world. The motto for Socktober is 'Sock it to Poverty', an Australian expression that means strike out at poverty. We celebrated in an exciting and special way! At St Mary's we encouraged the children to wear crazy socks all over their body and organised a car wash for our community whilst hosting a morning tea. The highlight of our day was literally 'sticking it to poverty' where the children brought in a coin donation to buy a piece of tape to tape our Principal to a wall! This activity was particularly popular amongst staff and students, and even Mrs Marquis. The children and staff had a fun, exciting day embracing and supporting this social issue. We raised a GREAT total of \$370.00. Well done, St Mary's School!

